Greg Froslie, Lake Havasu City (TAC Chairman)
Steven Latoski, Mohave County (TAC Vice Chairman)
Jason James, ADOT
Todd Steinberger, ADOT
Roland Hulse, WACOG
Jess Knudson, Lake Havasu City
Jeff Thuneman, Lake Havasu City

Tim Walsh, Mohave County



900 London Bridge Road, Bldg. B Meeting Room-A108 Lake Havasu City, AZ 86404 www.LHMPO.org

TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) MEETING MINUTES

Tuesday, January 25, 2022, 1:30 p.m.

In-Person Attendance is suspended for this Meeting. This meeting will be held through technological means.

Zoom Meeting ID: 543 061 1521 Call in Information: 1-669-900-9128

Shaded items are action items

1. CALL TO ORDER CALLED TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL NO ACTION TAKEN

3. TITLE VI - NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC NO ACTION TAKEN

4. Call to the Public

This item is to provide an opportunity for citizens wishing to address the TAC on issues within the jurisdiction of the LHMPO planning area that are not on the Agenda. Comments may be provided in writing via email to Hembreej@lhcaz.gov prior to the meeting by 12:00 pm on the day meeting.

Comments may also be provided verbally during the meeting at the "Call to the Public" either by using the call-in number at 1-669-900-9128 and /or by using the Zoom meeting online ID at $543\ 061\ 1521$.

Verbal comments SHALL be limited to three (3) minutes or less

5. Approve the TAC meeting minutes of November 23, 2021 APPROVED

6. 2022 Technical Advisory Committee Officer Elections- Chairman, and Vice-Chairman

APPROVED

7. Title VI Training NO ACTION TAKEN

8. ADOT LPA-Project Initiation NO ACTION TAKEN

9. LHMPO Project Review NO ACTION TAKEN

10. ADOT District Engineer's Report NO ACTION TAKEN

11. ADOT Planner's Report NO ACTION TAKEN

12. WACOG Transportation Report NO ACTION TAKEN

13. UPCOMING MEETING SCHEDULE

- o LHMPO TAC Meeting March 22, 2022, 1:30 PM
- o LHMPO Executive Board Meeting: February 8, 2022, 2:00 PM
- o State Transportation Board Meeting: January 21, 2022 Yuma, AZ

14. ADJOURN

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Lake Havasu Metropolitan Planning Organization endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all of its programs, projects, and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodation for this meeting, please contact the Lake Havasu MPO office at (928) 453-2823 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that accommodations may be arranged.